Q5. Which of the following issues will be most important in determining how you will vote in the upcoming provincial election?

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton i?bsértoaf Female

Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Cost of living/affordability/inflation 54% 52% 54% 55% 51% 61% 49% 45% 62% 51% 57% 48% 57%
Healthcare 52% 49% 54% 51% 43% 48% 62% 48% 55% 62% 47% 34% 48%
Economy/Jobs 25% 29% 25% 22% 21% 28% 26% 27% 24% 24% 29% 20% 22%
Taxes 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 24% 17% 11% 29% 25% 22%
Oil and gas industry issues 17% 14% 12% 24% 12% 12% 24% 20% 13% 6% 32% 14% 6%
Crime and public safety 15% 15% 16% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15% 9% 15%
Government spending/deficit/debt 14% 16% 17% 9% 10% 12% 21% 17% 12% 9% 23% 13% 10%
Housing supply/affordability 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 16% 10% 10% 15% 15% 9% 12% 17%
Education 12% 11% 16% 9% 18% 12% 7% 10% 13% 21% 5% 19% 5%
Social issues/poverty/homelessness 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 11% 12% 17% 5% 8% 14%
Integrity/ethics of the party's leader/candidates 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 9% 16% 8% 14% 19% 6% 4% 6%
Environment/climate change 10% 9% 10% 12% 17% 8% 7% 11% 9% 14% 4% 28% 7%
Alberta's relationship with the federal government 10% 8% 8% 14% 5% 12% 12% 13% 7% 6% 18% 5% 3%
New Calgary Arena/Funding 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Other 1% 0 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9% -
Don't know 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% - 17%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_01. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Alberta's relationship with the federal government

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 34% 33% 26% 44% 27% 34% 40% 41% 28% 5% 74% 24% 10%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 37% 35% 43% 31% 42% 36% 33% 36% 37% 80% 10% 31% 7%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 20% 11%
Don't know 24% 28% 25% 20% 26% 22% 25% 18% 30% 13% 13% 25% 2%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q6_02. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Crime and public safety

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 35% 34% 26% 43% 27% 33% 42% 43% 27% 7% 74% 19% 7%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 30% 29% 37% 22% 36% 26% 27% 27% 32% 67% 6% 25% 8%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 25% 6%
Don't know 30% 31% 33% 28% 28% 36% 27% 24% 37% 22% 17% 31% 78%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q6_03. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Cost of living/affordability/inflation

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 37% 36% 26% 49% 28% 37% 43% 45% 29% 7% 80% 15% 9%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 33% 33% 43% 24% 35% 34% 31% 30% 37% 79% 6% 18% 8%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 6% 2% 6% 5% 1% 2% 38% 12%
Don't know 25% 27% 26% 20% 27% 23% 23% 19% 30% 13% 12% 28% 2%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_04. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Education

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 29% 28% 20% 41% 22% 27% 38% 36% 22% 4% 66% 18% 4%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 38% 38% 51% 26% 46% 39% 32% 36% 41% 81% 10% 29% 16%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 27% 7%
Don't know 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 29% 28% 21% 34% 13% 22% 27% 73%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q6_05. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Environment/climate change

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 26% 27% 15% 38% 21% 26% 30% 30% 22% 5% 57% 17% 5%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 39% 38% 49% 29% 44% 38% 35% 38% 39% 76% 16% 24% 12%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 2% 7% 6% 4% 5% 18% 11%
Don't know 29% 30% 31% 26% 28% 28% 32% 25% 33% 15% 22% 41% 2%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_06. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Healthcare

Region Gender
Rest Of

Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 32% 31% 23% 44% 27% 32% 38% 41% 25% 4% 72% 16% 10%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 40% 41% 51% 28% 44% 41% 37% 36% 44% 86% 10% 33% 18%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 25% 4%
Don't know 23% 25% 22% 21% 22% 24% 23% 18% 27% 7% 16% 26% 68%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q6_07. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Housing supply/affordability

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 34% 34% 22% 46% 28% 34% 38% 39% 28% 7% 74% 13% 9%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 36% 36% 43% 28% 41% 35% 32% 34% 38% 78% 7% 31% 11%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 23% 5%
Don't know 26% 27% 29% 21% 24% 26% 27% 21% 30% 12% 16% 32% 74%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_08. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Integrity/ethics of the party's leader/candidates

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 31% 28% 21% 46% 24% 34% 34% 38% 25% 4% 67% 31% 10%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 35% 34% 41% 29% 37% 35% 33% 31% 38% 78% 8% 19% 11%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 20% 6%
Don't know 29% 32% 31% 21% 31% 25% 30% 25% 32% 13% 22% 29% 74%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_09. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Economy/Jobs

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 39% 38% 31% 48% 30% 38% 46% 46% 31% 8% 84% 23% 9%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 33% 31% 40% 27% 39% 30% 31% 29% 37% 75% 5% 26% 10%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 7% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 31% 9%
Don't know 23% 26% 26% 16% 24% 25% 21% 19% 27% 14% 9% 19% 73%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_10. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Taxes

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 39% 37% 29% 53% 34% 38% 43% 47% 31% 11% 82% 17% 10%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 20% 30% 38% 17% 30% 28% 28% 26% 31% 65% 4% 22% 9%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 23% 10%
Don't know 27% 30% 28% 22% 29% 25% 26% 21% 32% 20% 12% 38% 70%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q6_11. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Government spending/deficit/debt

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 37% 38% 26% 49% 26% 38% 46% 46% 28% 8% 78% 23% 15%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 30% 27% 38% 23% 36% 29% 25% 29% 31% 67% 6% 24% 8%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 6% 6% 5% 8% 13% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 2% 24% 9%
Don't know 26% 29% 31% 20% 26% 28% 26% 19% 34% 19% 14% 28% 69%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_12. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Oil and gas industry issues

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 43% 45% 37% 47% 38% 40% 50% 49% 37% 20% 84% 18% 13%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 28% 25% 33% 26% 29% 29% 26% 26% 29% 59% 5% 34% 11%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 24% 7%
Don't know 24% 26% 27% 19% 25% 27% 21% 19% 30% 18% 9% 25% 70%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q6_13. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? Social issues/poverty/homelessness

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 29% 26% 19% 41% 19% 33% 32% 34% 23% 4% 65% 10% 8%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 39% 37% 49% 31% 45% 37% 37% 38% 41% 82% 11% 37% 14%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 22% 8%
Don't know 27% 31% 24% 24% 26% 26% 28% 22% 31% 11% 21% 30% 70%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q6_14. Which of the leaders/parties do you think would do the best job on each of the following issues? New Calgary Arena/Funding

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith and the United Conservative Party (UCP) 33% 37% 28% 33% 28% 33% 37% 37% 29% 16% 61% 30% 10%
3\?82‘;' Notley and Alberta's New Democrafic Party 19% 22% 20% 16% 25% 21% 14% 20% 19% 43% 3% 21% 7%
Barry Morishita and the Alberta Party 5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 12% 9%
Don't know 42% 36% 46% 44% 39% 40% 47% 37% 47% 37% 33% 38% 74%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_01. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who will get things done

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 37% 38% 25% 48% 33% 36% 41% 45% 29% 7% 7% 29% 11%
Rachel Notley 32% 31% 42% 23% 36% 30% 32% 29% 35% 76% 3% 21% 14%
Barry Morishita 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 28% 8%
Don't know 26% 27% 28% 22% 23% 27% 25% 20% 31% 16% 17% 22% 67%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_02. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who | would like to sit down and have a drink with

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 24% 24% 14% 35% 18% 24% 29% 30% 19% 4% 52% 16% 7%
Rachel Notley 26% 27% 34% 18% 27% 28% 24% 24% 29% 58% 7% 29% 6%
Barry Morishita 9% 9% 6% 11% 15% 8% 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 32% 11%
Don't know 41% 40% 46% 37% 39% 41% 43% 37% 45% 31% 37% 23% 76%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_03. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who has the perseverance and skill to succeed in defending Alberta’'s interests in Canada

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 37% 38% 25% 48% 27% 36% 45% 45% 29% 7% 79% 20% 14%
Rachel Notley 33% 33% 41% 25% 39% 31% 31% 30% 37% 74% 8% 31% 9%
Barry Morishita 6% 5% 7% 6% 11% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 2% 29% 9%
Don't know 24% 24% 27% 20% 23% 26% 22% 19% 29% 15% 12% 19% 69%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q7_04. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone whose values best represent my own

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 32% 32% 20% 44% 26% 32% 36% 38% 25% 6% 70% 17% 4%
Rachel Notley 32% 30% 42% 23% 37% 29% 30% 31% 32% 73% 6% 17% 11%
Barry Morishita 6% 5% 5% 9% 10% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 34% 6%
Don't know 31% 33% 34% 24% 27% 32% 32% 24% 37% 18% 20% 32% 79%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_05. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who | can trust

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 27% 28% 14% 39% 21% 28% 31% 35% 20% 6% 59% 17% 5%
Rachel Notley 30% 30% 41% 17% 30% 29% 30% 28% 32% 70% 5% 16% 6%
Barry Morishita 6% 4% 8% 7% 11% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 24% 8%
Don't know 37% 37% 37% 37% 38% 36% 37% 30% 44% 21% 31% 43% 81%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q7_06. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who will spend taxpayers' money wisely

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 31% 31% 21% 43% 24% 31% 38% 40% 24% 7% 68% 18% 5%
Rachel Notley 29% 28% 38% 21% 33% 27% 28% 26% 33% 68% 5% 24% 8%
Barry Morishita 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 27% 14%
Don't know 32% 34% 34% 28% 33% 34% 30% 26% 38% 22% 22% 30% 74%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_07. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who will keep their election promises

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 28% 26% 17% 41% 23% 27% 31% 35% 21% 6% 61% 17% 2%
Rachel Notley 32% 31% 42% 23% 35% 31% 32% 30% 35% 2% 7% 27% 10%
Barry Morishita 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 27% 9%
Don't know 35% 36% 38% 30% 33% 36% 35% 29% 40% 20% 29% 30% 79%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_08. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who gives me hope about the future

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 32% 31% 20% 45% 22% 32% 40% 39% 25% 4% 70% 22% 9%
Rachel Notley 32% 32% 41% 23% 37% 29% 30% 28% 35% 76% 5% 21% 8%
Barry Morishita 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 2% 7% 6% 4% 4% 28% 8%
Don't know 30% 31% 34% 25% 32% 30% 27% 26% 34% 16% 21% 30% 75%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_09. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who will say anything to get elected

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 40% 42% 50% 28% 36% 37% 47% 35% 45% 74% 16% 46% 24%
Rachel Notley 34% 35% 22% 46% 30% 37% 35% 39% 29% 15% 60% 28% 16%
Barry Morishita 5% 3% 5% 8% 10% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 5% 13% 5%
Don't know 21% 20% 23% 18% 24% 22% 17% 19% 22% 8% 18% 14% 55%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs



Q7_10. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who has a hidden agenda

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 40% 39% 50% 30% 41% 34% 45% 36% 43% 76% 17% 37% 20%
Rachel Notley 31% 34% 19% 38% 21% 37% 33% 35% 26% 10% 54% 36% 15%
Barry Morishita 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 9% 4%
Don't know 26% 24% 28% 27% 33% 25% 22% 24% 28% 11% 27% 19% 61%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




Q7_11. Which of the party leaders do you think is best described by each of the following statements: Someone who has the character to be a premier Albertans can be proud of

Region Gender
Rest Of

Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 800 290 304 206 187 276 337 335 465 324 283 55 110
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 230 287 283 396 404 289 314 52%* 111*
Danielle Smith 32% 29% 20% 49% 27% 35% 33% 38% 27% 6% 71% 14% 10%
Rachel Notley 34% 35% 43% 22% 35% 33% 34% 32% 36% 78% 5% 23% 12%
Barry Morishita 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 31% 9%
Don't know 28% 31% 32% 22% 29% 27% 29% 25% 32% 14% 21% 32% 69%

Ipsos Canada Public Affairs




